

SUPERINTENDENT ROCKY HANNA

BOARD CHAIR Rosanne Wood BOARD VICE CHAIR

Laurie Lawson Cox

BOARD MEMBERS Marcus Nicolas Darryl Jones Alva Swafford Smith

To: Mr. Desmond Cole, Principal, Amos P. Godby High School

Ms. Jennifer Powell, Assistant Principal, Amos P. Godby High School Mr. Terry Gallon, Assistant Principal, Amos P. Godby High School Mr. Alex Stemie, Assistant Principal, Amos P. Godby High School

Mr. Ryan Peck, Director of Maintenance

Mr. Daniel "Danny" Allbritton, Director of Construction

From: Mr. Tonnie W. Rollins, Project Manager, Fire & Safety Inspector

Through: Mr. LaRoderick E. McQueen, Certified Building Official/Director

Date: January 7, 2025

Subject: SREF Inspection for Amos P. Godby High School

Attached to this memorandum is the State Requirements for Educational Facilities (SREF) Inspection Report for the above referenced facility. The report identifies the deficiencies and corrective actions for the entire site. The column labeled MOC identifies the entity responsible for correcting each deficiency, as follows:

- Line items with an M (Maintenance) in the MOC column are to be addressed by the Maintenance Department. Work orders will be generated addressing each deficient item. Upon completion of all work orders, please have Code Enforcement staff sign off to confirm completion.
- Line items with an O (Operational) in the MOC column are to be addressed by site based staff or through work order submission to the Maintenance Department. These items need to be corrected within the proposed time allotment, prior to the follow-up inspection.
- Line items with a C (Construction) in the MOC column are to be addressed by the Construction/Facilities Department through Capital Outlay projects or a corrective action plan developed.

Notification of the completion or corrective action plan of the fore-mentioned deficient items need to be submitted to the Code Enforcement Department. Please initial and date the line items under your area of responsibility on the provided report to confirm completion. You may email Ms. LySandra Black at black@leonschools.net or fax the report to (850) 617-1800, to her attention.

Please note a copy of this SREF inspection report will be forwarded to the Board and your Divisional Director.

Additionally a separate inspection report has been provided for each portable at your site. In accordance with SREF Chapter 4 Section 4.4 (2)

If you have any questions or comments regarding any items noted on this report, please feel free to contact Mr. Tonnie W. Rollins at the Code Enforcement Department at (850) 617-1800 or email at rollinst2@leonschools.net. Thank you for your time and cooperation in this matter.

ATTACHMENT

Cc: Dr. Alan Cox, LCS Assistant Supervisor of School Management (with attachments)

10/29/2024 INSPECTION DATE

INSPECTOR: Tonnie Rollins

Amos P. Godby High School SCHOOL/ FACILITY/CAMPUS

1717 West Tharpe Street

Tallahassee, Florida 32303

INSPECTOR SIGNATURE SIGNATURE DATE **FACITLITIES & CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT** 3420 W. THARPE ST., TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303

F.I.S.H. NUMBER

037-0161-016

TYPE OF INSPECTION

FIRE CASUALTY SANITATION

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION FISCAL YEAR: 2024-2025

Item #	Building Number	Room Number	M O C	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Deficiency Previously Cited	Schedule for Correction No Later Than	Re- inspection Correction Date	Site-Wide Building- Wide Exterior Campus or Portable	REMARKS CODE REFERENCE MAINTENANCE ASSIGNMENT
1	0001	010	О	Remove non-approved furniture that does not have NFPA label or certificate. NFPA 101-10.3.2					
2	0001	010	0	Combustible materials on wall shall not exceed 20% in a nonsprinklered building. NFPA 101-15.7.4.3 (1)					
3	0001	012	0	Replace water stained ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j					
4	0001	014	0	Storage in electrical and mechanical room is prohibited. SREF 5(17)(b)(2) c and (2)(8)(E)(i)					Paint Department
5	0001	015	О	Door Blocked.					Locksmith
6	0001	017	0	Walkway Obstructed.					
7	0001	018	О	Replace water stained ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j					Building Automation
8	0001	021	0	Replace water stained ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j, Walkway obstructed.					
9	0001	024	О	Drinking water fountain needs to be secured.					Plumbing Department
10	0002	001	0	Replace Audio System					
11	0002	002	М	Speaker on wall wired exposed					
12	0002	003B	0	Appliances must be plugged in to a deadicated outlet.					
13	0002	005	М	Replace water stained ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j					
14	0002	006	М	Replace water stained ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j					Plumbing Department
15	0002	007	M	Replace sinks.					
16	0002	007	М	Broken or missing receptacle cover plate. SREF 5(2)(e)(8)(j), NFPA 70 406.8					
17	0002	007	М	Repair Thermostat.					

10/29/2024 INSPECTION DATE

INSPECTOR SIGNATURE SIGNATURE DATE

TYPE OF INSPECTION

INSPECTOR: Tonnie Rollins



FACITLITIES & CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT 3420 W. THARPE ST., TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303 Amos P. Godby High School SCHOOL/ FACILITY/CAMPUS

1717 West Tharpe Street

Tallahassee, Florida 32303

F.I.S.H. NUMBER

*	FIRE X	CASUAL	тү	SANITATION	COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION FISCAL YEAR: 2024-2025	037-0161-016				
Item #	Building Number	Room Number	M O C		Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Deficiency Previously Cited	Schedule for Correction No Later Than	Re- Inspection Correction Date	Site-Wide Building- Wide Exterior Campus or Portable	REMARKS CODE REFERENCE MAINTENANCE ASSIGNMENT
18	0002	008	0	Replace damage	d ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j					
19	0002	009	О	Storage in mech	anical room is prohibited. SREF 5 (16)(6)a					
20	0002	010	0	Replace water st	ained ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j					
21	0002	012	M	Replace and dat	e stained and/or broken ceiling tiles	0				
22	0002	013	M	Water Fountain	in hallway needs to be replaced or removed.	0				
23	0003	001A	0	Remove combu	stible materials from ceiling. NFPA 101-10.3.1	0				
24	0003	001A	0	Combustible ma 15.7.4.3 (1)	terials on wall shall not exceed 20% in a nonsprinklered building. NFPA 101-	0				Roofing Department
25	0003	001A	О	Remove festive	lights on walls.	0				
26	0003	001B	0	Remove combu	stible materials from ceiling. NFPA 101-10.3.1	0				
27	0003	001D	0	Remove festive	lights off walls.	0				
28	0003	001E	0	Provide and ma	intain an unobstructed access to the emergency escape window. NFPA 101-15.2.11.	3				Structural Department
29	0003	001E	0	Remove combu	stible materials from ceiling. NFPA 101-10.3.1	0				
30	0003	001E	0	Combustible m 15.7.4.3 (1)	aterials on wall shall not exceed 20% in a nonsprinklered building. NFPA 101-	1			Building Wide	SREF 5 8(c)(4)
31	0003	001F	0	Combustible m 15.7.4.3 (1)	aterials on wall shall not exceed 20% in a nonsprinklered building. NFPA 101-	1				Roofing Department



Amos P. Godby High School
SCHOOL/ FACILITY/CAMPUS

1717 West Tharpe Street

Tallahassee, Florida 32303

INSPECTOR SIGNATURE SIGNATURE DATE

TYPE OF INSPECTION

FIRE CASUALTY SANITATION

FACITLITIES & CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT 3420 W. THARPE ST., TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303 COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION

FISCAL YEAR: 2024-2025

F.I.\$.H. NUMBER

037-0161-016

40	_	4.4	FISCAL TEAR: 2024-2025					
Building Number	Room Number	M O C	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	Deficiency	Schedule for Correction No Later Than	Re- Inspection Correction Date	Site-Wide Building- Wide Exterior Campus or Portable	REMARKS CODE REFERENCE MAINTENANCE ASSIGNMENT
0003	001F	0	Replace water stained ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j	1				Electrical Department
0003	001G	О	Remove combustible materials from ceiling. NFPA 101-10.3.1	1				
0003	001H	О	Combustible materials on wall shall not exceed 20% in a nonsprinklered building. NFPA 101-15.7.4.3 (1)					
0003	001H	0	Remove festive lights off walls.					
0003	001H	0	Provide and maintain an unobstructed access to the emergency escape window. NFPA 101-15.2.	11.1.1				
0003	001J	0	Wire on wall exposed. Light on wall					
0003	001L	0	Provide and maintain an unobstructed access to the emergency escape window. NFPA 101-15.2	11.1.1				
0003	001L	0	Remove non-approved furniture that does not have NFPA label or certificate. NFPA 101-10.3.2					
0003	003	0	Pipes from sink need to be covered					
0003	004	0	Remove combustible materials from ceiling. NFPA 101-10.3.1					
0003	300	0	Replace water stained ceiling tiles. SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j					
0003	300	0	Pipes from water fountain need to be covered.					
0003	300	0	Remove bookshelves in hallway.					
0004	001A	0	Provide and maintain an unobstructed access to the emergency escape window. NFPA 101-15.2	.11.1.1				
	Building Number 0003 0003 0003 0003 0003 0003 0003 0003 0003 0003 0003	Building Number Room Number 0003 001F 0003 001G 0003 001H 0003 001H 0003 001H 0003 001J 0003 001L 0003 001L 0003 004 0003 300 0003 300 0003 300 0003 300	Building Number Room Number M O C C 0003 001F O 0003 001G O 0003 001H O 0003 001H O 0003 001H O 0003 001H O 0003 001L O 0003 001L O 0003 001L O 0003 001L O 0003 004 O 0003 300 O 0003 300 O 0003 300 O	Building Number Room Number C Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	Building Number Room Number C Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required # of Times Deficiency Previously Cited	Building Number C C Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required Perfections Correction Number C C C Perfections Correction Number C C C Perfections C C C Perfections C C C C Perfections C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Building Number Room Number C	Building Room Number N



Amos P. Godby High School
SCHOOL/FACILITY/CAMPUS

1717 West Tharpe Street

Tallahassee, Florida 32303

INSPECTOR SIGNATURE SIGNATURE DATE

TYPE OF INSPECTION

SANITATION

TYPE OF INSPECTION

SANITATION

FACITLITIES & CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT 3420 W. THARPE ST., TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303 COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION

F.I.S.H. NUMBER

037-0161-016

2	FIRE A	CACCAL	4	SANITATION	FISCAL YEAR: 2024-2025	057-0101-010					
Item #	Building Number	Room Number	M O C		Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Deficiency Previously Cited	Schedule for Correction No Later Than	Re- Inspection Correction Date	Site-Wide Bullding- Wide Exterior Campus or Portable	REMARKS CODE REFERENCE MAINTENANCE ASSIGNMENT	
46	0004	001A	О	Appliances must	be plugged in to a deadicated outlet.						
47	0004	001B	0	Appliances must	be plugged in to a deadicated outlet.						
48	0004	001B	0	Provide and mai	ntain an unobstructed access to the emergency escape window. NFPA 101-15.2.11.	1.1					
49	0004	001D	0	Combustible ma	terials on wall shall not exceed 20% in a nonsprinklered building. NFPA 101-15.7.4	.3 (1)					
50	0004	001D	0	Provide and mai	ntain an unobstructed access to the emergency escape window. NFPA 101-15.2.11.	1.1					
51	0004	001E	0	Replace painted	ceiling tiles.						
52	0004	001E	0	Remove non-app	proved furniture that does not have NFPA label or certificate. NFPA 101-10.3.2	1				Electrical Department	
53	0004	001E	0	Door Blocked. V	Vindow blocked.	0					
54	0004	001E	0	Provide and mai	ntain an unobstructed access to the emergency escape window. NFPA 101-15.2.11.	1.1					
55	0004	001E	0	Light is not oper	rating correctly, please repair light. SREF5 (17)(a)	0					
56	0004	001G	0	Provide and mai 15.2.11.1.1	intain an unobstructed access to the emergency escape window. NFPA 101-	0					
57	0004	001H	0	Provide and ma	intain an unobstructed access to the emergency escape window. NFPA 101-15.2.11.	1					
58	0004	001H	0	Combustible ma 15.7.4.3 (1)	aterials on wall shall not exceed 20% in a nonsprinklered building. NFPA 101-	1				SREF 5(2)(e)(8)j	
59	0004	0011	0	Provide and ma 15.2.11.1.1	intain an unobstructed access to the emergency escape window. NFPA 101-	1				Structural Department	

LEON COUNTY SCHOOLS

Amos P. Godby High School
SCHOOL/ FACILITY/CAMPUS

1717 West Tharpe Street

Tallahassee, Florida 32303

INSPECTOR SIGNATURE SIGNATURE DATE

TYPE OF INSPECTION

FIRE CASUALTY SANITATION

FACITLITIES & CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT 3420 W. THARPE ST., TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303

F.I.S.H. NUMBER

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION FISCAL YEAR: 2024-2025

037-0161-016

45	THE MAN	ONOONE	40	DAMITATION	FISCAL YEAR: 2024-2025	037-0101-010					
Item #	Building Number	Room Number	M O C		Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Deficiency Previously Cited		Re- Inspection Correction Date	Site-Wide Building- Wide Exterior Campus or Portable	REMARKS CODE REFERENCE MAINTENANCE ASSIGNMENT	
60	0004	0011	0	Replace and sagg	ging ceiling tiles.	1				Structural Department	
61	0004	001J	О	Provide and main 15.2.11.1.1	ntain an unobstructed access to the emergency escape window. NFPA 101-	0					
62	0004	001J	0	Combustible mat 15.7.4.3 (1)	terials on wall shall not exceed 20% in a nonsprinklered building. NFPA 101-	1				Structural Department	
63	0004	002A	0	Replace ceiling ti	iles missing. Repair wire hanging from ceiling.	0					
64	0004	004	0	Replace and sagg	ging ceiling tiles.	0					
65	0004	004	0	Storage in electri	ical room is prohibited. SREF 5(17)(b)(2) c and (2)(8)(E)(i)	2				Electrical Department	
66	0004	005	0	Install ADA/FIS	EH sign. SREF 5 (10)(i)(2) and (5)	0					
67	0004	007A	0	Provide and main 15.2.11.1.1	ntain an unobstructed access to the emergency escape window. NFPA 101-	1				Paint Department	
68	0004	400	0	Replace water sta	rained ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j	1					
69	0005	002	0	Exit light is out.		1				Electrical Department	
70	0005	002	0	Replace water st	tained ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j						
71	0005	002	О	3' Clearance shall	all be maintained around Fire Standpipe Riser at all times.	2					
72	0005	003	0	Replace missing	g ceiling tile.	1					
73	0005	004	0	Replace and date	e water stained and/or broken ceiling tile(s) SREF 5(2)(e)(8)j	1					

LEON COUNTY SCHOOLS

Amos P. Godby High School
SCHOOL/ FACILITY/CAMPUS

1717 West Tharpe Street

Tallahassee, Florida 32303

INSPECTOR SIGNATURE SIGNATURE DATE

TYPE OF INSPECTION

FACITLITIES & CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT 3420 W. THARPE ST., TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303

F.I.S.H. NUMBER

FIRE CASUALTY SANITATION

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION FISCAL YEAR: 2024-2025

037-0161-016

44	Total Control	4	44	FISCAL YEAR: 2024-2025	307, 322, 322				
Item #	Building Number	Room Number	M O C	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Deficiency Previously Cited	Schedule for Correction No Later Than	Re- Inspection Correction Date	Site-Wide Building- Wide Exterior Campus or Portable	REMARKS CODE REFERENCE MAINTENANCE ASSIGNMENT
74	0005	004	О	Replace and date water stained and/or broken ceiling tile(s) SREF 5(2)(e)(8)j	1				
75	0005	005	О	Replace water stained ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j	1				
76	0005	006	О	Replace sagging ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j					
77	0005	008	0	Exit door needs to be marked					
78	0005	010	0	Shut off valves blocked					
79	0005	500	0	Replace water stained ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j					
80	0005	500	0	Water Fountain in hallway needs to be repaired.					
81	0005	015A	О	Light bulb is not operating correctly, please repair light. SREF5 (17)(a)					
82	0006	001A	0	Combustible materials on wall shall not exceed 20% in a nonsprinklered building. NFPA 101-15.7.4	.3 (1)				
83	0006	001A	0	Remove combustible materials from ceiling. NFPA 101-10.3.1					
84	0006	001A	0	Remove non-approved furniture that does not have NFPA label or certificate. NFPA 101-10.3.2					
85	0006	001A	0	Replace water stained ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j					
86	0006	001A	0	Provide and maintain an unobstructed access to the emergency escape window. NFPA 101-15.2.11.	1.1				
87	0006	001B	0	Replace damaged ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j					

10/29/2024	
NSPECTION DATE	
NSPECTOR: Tonnie Rollins	_

LEON COUNTY SCHOOLS

Amos P. Godby High School school/facility/campus

1717 West Tharpe Street

Tallahassee, Florida 32303

INSPECTOR SIGNATURE SIGNATURE DATE

TYPE OF INSPECTION

FACITLITIES & CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT 3420 W. THARPE ST., TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303

F.I.S.H. NUMBER

FIRE CASUALTY SANITATION

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION FISCAL YEAR: 2024-2025

037-0161-016

40	FIRE	CASUAL	4	SANITATION	FISCAL YEAR: 2024-2025	037-0101-010				
Item #	Building Number	Room Number	M O C		Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Deficiency Previously Cited	Schedule for Correction No Later Than	Re- Inspection Correction Date	Site-Wide Building- Wide Exterior Campus or Portable	REMARKS CODE REFERENCE MAINTENANCE ASSIGNMENT
88	0006	001B	0	Provide and mai	intain an unobstructed access to the emergency escape window. NFPA 101-15.2.11.	1.1				
89	0006	001C	О	Remove combus	stible materials from ceiling. NFPA 101-10.3.1					
90	0006	001C	О	Provide and mai	intain an unobstructed access to the emergency escape window. NFPA 101-15.2.11.	1.1				
91	0006	001E	0	Provide and mai	intain an unobstructed access to the emergency escape window. NFPA 101-15.2.11.	1.1				
92	0006	001E	0	Curtains shall ha	ave label or certificate verifying flame retardant meeting NFPA 701. NFPA 101-10.3	.1.				
93	0006	001E	0	Remove non-ap	proved furniture that does not have NFPA label or certificate. NFPA 101-10.3.2					
94	0006	001E	0	Remove combus	stible materials from ceiling. NFPA 101-10.3.1					
95	0006	001E	0	Provide and ma	intain an unobstructed access to the emergency escape window. NFPA 101-15.2.11.	1.1				
96	0006	001E	0	Curtains shall h	ave label or certificate verifying flame retardant meeting NFPA 701. NFPA 101-10.3	3.1.				
97	0006	001E	0	Remove non-ap	proved furniture that does not have NFPA label or certificate. NFPA 101-10.3.2					
98	0006	001E	0	Appliances mus	st be plugged in to a deadicated outlet.					
99	0006	001G	О	Provide and ma	nintain an unobstructed access to the emergency escape window. NFPA 101-15.2.11	.1.1				
100	006	001H	0	Remove combu	stible materials from ceiling. NFPA 101-10.3.1					
101	006	001H	О	Combustible ma	aterials on wall shall not exceed 20% in a nonsprinklered building. NFPA 101-15.7.	4.3 (1)				

LEON COUNTY SCHOOLS

Amos P. Godby High School
SCHOOL/ FACILITY/CAMPUS

1717 West Tharpe Street

Tallahassee, Florida 32303

INSPECTOR SIGNATURE SIGNATURE DATE
TYPE OF INSPECTION

FACITLITIES & CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT 3420 W. THARPE ST., TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303

F.I.S.H. NUMBER

FIRE CASUALTY SANITATION

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION FISCAL YEAR: 2024-2025

037-0161-016

	FIRE M	CASUAL	40	SANITATION	FISCAL YEAR: 2024-2025	037-0101-010				
Item #	Building Number	Room Number	M O C		Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Deficiency Previously Cited	Schedule for Correction No Later Than	Re- Inspection Correction Date	Site-Wide Building- Wide Exterior Campus or Portable	REMARKS CODE REFERENCE MAINTENANCE ASSIGNMENT
102	006	001H	О	Curtains shall ha	ave label or certificate verifying flame retardant meeting NFPA 701. NFPA 101-10.3	.1.				
103	006	001H	0	Remove non-app	proved furniture that does not have NFPA label or certificate. NFPA 101-10.3.2					
104	0006	001K	0	Remove combus	stible materials from ceiling. NFPA 101-10.3.1					
105	0006	001K	0	Remove combus	stible materials from ceiling. NFPA 101-10.3.1					
106	0006	001K	0	Provide and mai	intain an unobstructed access to the emergency escape window. NFPA 101-15.2.11.	1.1				
107	0006	001L	0	Provide and mai	intain an unobstructed access to the emergency escape window. NFPA 101-15.2.11.	1.1				
108	0006	001L	0	Replace water s	tained ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j					
109	0006	001Y	0	Provide and ma	intain an unobstructed access to the emergency escape window. NFPA 101-15.2.11.	1.1				
110	0006	600	0	Exit sign need to	o be repaired.					
111	0006	600	0	Replace water s	tained ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j					
112	0007	701	0	Combustible ma	aterials on wall shall not exceed 20% in a nonsprinklered building. NFPA 101-15.7.	1.3 (1)				
113	0007	701	0	Curtains shall h	ave label or certificate verifying flame retardant meeting NFPA 701. NFPA 101-10.3	3.1.				
114	0007	701	0	Remove non-ap	proved furniture that does not have NFPA label or certificate. NFPA 101-10.3.2					
115	0007	702	0	Provide and ma	nintain an unobstructed access to the exit. NFPA 101-4.5.3.2					

LEON COUNTY SCHOOLS

Amos P. Godby High School
SCHOOL/ FACILITY/CAMPUS

1717 West Tharpe Street

Tallahassee, Florida 32303

INSPECTOR SIGNATURE SIGNATURE DATE

TYPE OF INSPECTION

FACITLITIES & CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT 3420 W. THARPE ST., TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303

F.I.S.H. NUMBER

FIRE CASUALTY SANITATION

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION FISCAL YEAR: 2024-2025

037-0161-016

	40	d	44		FISCAL YEAR: 2024-2025					
Item #	Building Number	Room Number	M O C	,	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Deficiency Previously Cited	Schedule for Correction No Later Than	Re- Inspection Correction Date	Site-Wide Building- Wide Exterior Campus or Portable	REMARKS CODE REFERENCE MAINTENANCE ASSIGNMENT
116	0007	702B	0	Replace missing	ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j					
117	0007	703	0	Curtains shall ha	we label or certificate verifying flame retardant meeting NFPA 701. NFPA 101-10.3	.1.				
118	0007	703	0	Combustible mat	terials on wall shall not exceed 20% in a nonsprinklered building. NFPA 101-15.7.4	.3 (1)				
119	0007	704	О	Provide and main	ntain an unobstructed access to the emergency escape window. NFPA 101-15.2.11.	1.1				
120	0007	706	0	Gas valve fence	gate needs a lock					
121	0007	706	0	Base board need	s repair near emergency exit					
122	0007	706A	0	General Houseke	eeping needed.					
123	0007	707A	О	Replace missing	ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j					
124	0007	708	0	Combustible ma	terials on wall shall not exceed 20% in a nonsprinklered building. NFPA 101-15.7.4	3.3 (1)				
125	0007	708	0	Remove combus	stible materials from ceiling. NFPA 101-10.3.1					
126	0007	708	0	Provide and mai	intain an unobstructed access to the exit. NFPA 101-4.5.3.2					
127	0007	708	0	General Housek	eeping needed.					
128	0008	101C	0	Electrical panels	s blocked.					
129	0008	101C	О	Light is not open	rating correctly, please repair light. SREF5 (17)(a)					

LEON COUNTY SCHOOLS

Amos P. Godby High School
SCHOOL/ FACILITY/CAMPUS

1717 West Tharpe Street

Tallahassee, Florida 32303

INSPECTOR SIGNATURE SIGNATURE DATE

TYPE OF INSPECTION

FACITLITIES & CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT 3420 W. THARPE ST., TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303

F.I.S.H. NUMBER

FIRE CASUALTY SANITATION

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION FISCAL YEAR: 2024-2025

037-0161-016

44	FINE M	OADDAL	40	SANITATION	FISCAL YEAR: 2024-2025	037-0101-010					
Item #	Building Number	Room Number	M O C		Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Deficiency Previously Cited	Schedule for Correction No Later Than	Re- Inspection Correction Date	Site-Wide Building- Wide Exterior Campus or Portable	REMARKS CODE REFERENCE MAINTENANCE ASSIGNMENT	
130	0008	103	0	Replace water st	tained ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j						
131	0008	104	M	Replace water st	tained ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j						
132	0008	104	О	Replace water st	tained ceiling tile near exit sign. SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j						
133	0008	104A	0	Doorway obstru	icted.						
134	0008	105A	О	Replace damage	ed ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j						
135	0008	105C	0	Replace water st	tained ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j			J.			
136	0008	800	0	Replace water s	tained ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j						
137	0009	001	0	Light is not ope	rating correctly, please repair light. SREF5 (17)(a)						
138	0009	001	М	Panic lock need	ls to be replaced on entrance/exit door.						
139	0009	002A	0	Walkway Obstr	ructed.						
140	0009	003	0	Light is not ope	erating correctly, please repair light. SREF5 (17)(a)						
141	0009	003	М	Put sign on doo	or. "Watch your step."						
142	0009	007	0	Replace sagging	g ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j						
143	0009	007	0	Receptacle is re	equired by NFPA 70 to be GFCI protected. SREF 5 17 (b)(b)						

10/29/2024 INSPECTION DATE

INSPECTOR: Tonnie Rollins

LEON COUNTY SCHOOLS

Amos P. Godby High School
SCHOOL/ FACILITY/CAMPUS

1717 West Tharpe Street

Tallahassee, Florida 32303

INSPECTOR SIGNATURE SIGNATURE DATE

TYPE OF INSPECTION

FACITLITIES & CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT 3420 W. THARPE ST., TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303

F.I.S.H. NUMBER

FIRE X CASUALTY X SANITATION

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION FISCAL YEAR: 2024-2025

037-0161-016

44	40		44	FISCAL YEAR: 2024-2025	007 0101 010				
Item #	Building Number	Room Number	M O C	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Deficiency Previously Cited	Schedule for Correction No Later Than	Re- Inspection Correction Date	Site-Wide Bullding- Wide Exterior Campus or Portable	REMARKS CODE REFERENCE MAINTENANCE ASSIGNMENT
144	0009	007	0	Light cover hanging					
145	0009	007	0	Replace Fire Extinguisher					
146	0009	012	О	Replace missing ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j					
147	0009	012	0	Door hardware is not operating properly. SREF 5 (2)(e)(8)(j)					
148	0009	012	0	Walkway/Doorway blocked.					
149	0010	000	М	Pipe needs to be secure from water fountain removable					
150	0010	000	М	Door hardware is not operating properly. SREF 5 (2)(e)(8)(j)					
151	0010	001	0	Light is not operating correctly, please repair light. SREF5 (17)(a)					-
152	0010	007	М	Door hardware is not operating properly. SREF 5 (2)(e)(8)(j)					
153	0010	008	0	Replace water stained ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j					
154	0010	013	0	Repair Fire Extinguisher's mount.					
155	0010	013A	0	Light is not operating correctly, please repair light. SREF5 (17)(a)					
156	0011	000	0	Light is not operating correctly, please repair light. SREF5 (17)(a)					
157	0011	103F	0	Festive lights on walls.					



Amos P. Godby High School school/facility/campus

1717 West Tharpe Street

Tallahassee, Florida 32303

INSPECTOR SIGNATURE SIGNATURE DATE

FACITLITIES & CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT 3420 W. THARPE ST., TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303

F.I.S.H. NUMBER

037-0161-016

TYPE OF INSPECTION

SANITATION

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION FISCAL YEAR: 2024-2025

		-							
Item #	Building Number	Room Number	M O C	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Deficiency Previously Cited	Schedule for Correction No Later Than	Re- Inspection Correction Date	Site-Wide Building- Wide Exterior Campus or Portable	REMARKS CODE REFERENCE MAINTENANCE ASSIGNMENT
158	0011	108	О	Replace water stained ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j					
159	0011	108	0	Door hardware is not operating properly. SREF 5 (2)(e)(8)(j)					
160	0012	001	0	Replace water stained and missing ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j					
161	0012	008	0	Replace water stained and missing ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j					
162	0012	012	0	Storage in mechanical room is prohibited. SREF 5 (16)(6)a					
163	0012	013	0	Storage in mechanical room is prohibited. SREF 5 (16)(6)a					
164	0013	001	0	Fire extinguisher needs to be replaced X2					
165	0013	001	0	Item needs to be removed on the outside of the exit door.					
166	0013	001	0	Tables need to be removed from the outside of exit door.					
167	0013	002A	М	Wires exposed above door. Need plate cover.					
168	0013	003	М	Light is not operating correctly, please repair light. SREF5 (17)(a)					
169	0013	011	М	Tiles on floor broken.					
170	0013	011	0	Exit/Entrance door needs a sign (watch your step) on door.					
171	0013	012	М	Exit door needs a sign (watch your step) on door.					

10/29/2024									
INSPECTION DATE									
INSPECTOR: Tonnie Rollins									



Amos P. Godby High School
SCHOOL/ FACILITY/CAMPUS

1717 West Tharpe Street

Tallahassee, Florida 32303

INSPECTOR SIGNATURE SIGNATURE DATE

TYPE OF INSPECTION

TIPE CASUALTY SANITATION

FACITLITIES & CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT 3420 W. THARPE ST., TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303 COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION

F.I.S.H. NUMBER

037-0161-016

44	FIRE	CASUAL		SANTATION	FISCAL YEAR: 2024-2025	037-0101-010				
Item #	Building Number	Room Number	M 0 C		Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Deficiency Previously Cited	Schedule for Correction No Later Than	Re- Inspection Correction Date	Site-Wide Building- Wide Exterior Campus or Portable	REMARKS CODE REFERENCE MAINTENANCE ASSIGNMENT
172	0013	012	M	Door hardware is	s not operating properly. SREF 5 (2)(e)(8)(j)					
173	0013	012	О	Door on rear of b	peachers needs a LCS Lock.					
174	0014	001	О	Replace damage	d ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j					
175	0014	001B	0	Replace damage	d ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j					
176	0015	025	0	Replace water st	ained ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j					
177	0015	025	0	Remove non-app	proved furniture that does not have NFPA label or certificate, NFPA 101-10.3.2					
178	0017	002	0	Storage in mech	anical room is prohibited. SREF 5 (16)(6)a					
179	0018	001	0	General Housek	eeping needed.					
180	0018	001	0	Electrical panal	and fire extinguisher obstructed					
181	0018	004	0	Wires exposed of	cover hanging from door					
182	0019	004	0	Replace water s	tained ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j					
183	0019	005	0	Replace water s	tained ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j					
184	0019	005B	0	Door blocked le	eading to next room.					
185	0019	005C	0	Replace water s	tained ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j					



Amos P. Godby High School
SCHOOL/ FACILITY/CAMPUS

1717 West Tharpe Street

Tallahassee, Florida 32303

INSPECTOR SIGNATURE SIGNATURE DATE

TYPE OF INSPECTION

FIRE CASUALTY SANITATION

FACITLITIES & CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT 3420 W. THARPE ST., TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303

F.I.S.H. NUMBER 037-0161-016

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION	
FISCAL YEAR: 2024-2025	

-	40	2	40		FISCAL YEAR: 2024-2025							
Item #	Building Number	Room Number	M O C		Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Deficiency Previously Cited	Schedule for Correction No Later Than	Re- Inspection Correction Date	Site-Wide Building- Wide Exterior Campus or Portable	REMARKS CODE REFERENCE MAINTENANCE ASSIGNMENT		
186	0019	007	О	Doorway obstru	cted.							
187	0019	007	0	Replace missed	ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j							
188	0019	007A	О	Door Blocked or	n other side					1 3		
189	0019	007B	0	Replace water st	tained ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j							
190	0019	007C	0	Remove festive	lights off walls.							
191	0019	007C	0	Combustible ma	aterials on wall shall not exceed 20% in a nonsprinklered building. NFPA 101-15.7.4	.3 (1)						
192	0019	010	О	Storage in mech	nanical room is prohibited. SREF 5 (16)(6)a							
193	0020	002	0	Combustible ma	aterials on wall shall not exceed 20% in a nonsprinklered building. NFPA 101-15.7.4	3.3 (1)						
194	0020	003	0	Replace ceiling	tiles painted							
195	0020	003	0	Remove festive	lights off walls.							
196	0020	003	0	Combustible ma	aterials on wall shall not exceed 20% in a nonsprinklered building, NFPA 101-15.7.4	1.3 (1)						
197	0020	003	0	Provide and maintain an unobstructed access to the emergency escape window. NFPA 101-15.2.11.1.1								
198	0020	004	0	Combustible ma	Combustible materials on wall shall not exceed 20% in a nonsprinklered building. NFPA 101-15.7.4.3 (1)							
199	0020	004	0	Provide and ma	nintain an unobstructed access to the emergency escape window. NFPA 101-15.2.11	.1.1						

Amos P. Godby High School SCHOOL/ FACILITY/CAMPUS

1717 West Tharpe Street

Tallahassee, Florida 32303

INSPECTOR SIGNATURE SIGNATURE DATE

TYPE OF INSPECTION

FACITLITIES & CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT 3420 W. THARPE ST., TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303 COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION

F.I.S.H. NUMBER

037-0161-016

CASUALTY XX SANITATION FIRE FISCAL YEAR: 2024-2025 Site-Wide M Building-# of Times Schedule for Re-REMARKS Building Deficiency Correction Inspection Wide Room 0 **Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required** Previously No Later Correction Exterior CODE REFERENCE Number Number Cited Than Campus MAINTENANCE ASSIGNMENT C Portable 200 0020 004 O Curtains shall have label or certificate verifying flame retardant meeting NFPA 701. NFPA 101-10.3.1. 201 0020 005 O Provide and maintain an unobstructed access to the emergency escape window. NFPA 101-15.2.11.1.1 202 0020 005 O Remove festive lights off walls. 203 0020 005 O Combustible materials on wall shall not exceed 20% in a nonsprinklered building. NFPA 101-15.7.4.3 (1) 800 ADA/FBC door hardware shall be installed FBC-A-309.4 and SREF (5) 8(b)4 204 0020 M 205 0020 800 0 Tiles broken on floor under water fountain. 0021 001 206 M Replace ceiling tile(s) missing.. SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j Lights 207 0021 003 O Replace water stained ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j 208 0021 004 O Storage in mezzanine is prohibited. Replace water stained ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j 209 0021 006 O 210 0021 012 0 Provide and maintain an unobstructed access to the emergency escape window. NFPA 101-15.2.11.1.1 211 0021 012 0 Appliances must be plugged in to a deadicated outlet. 212 0021 012 0 Curtains shall have label or certificate verifying flame retardant meeting NFPA 701. NFPA 101-10.3.1. 213 0021 020 O Remove combustible materials from ceiling. NFPA 101-10.3.1

LEON COUNTY SCHOOLS

Amos P. Godby High School
SCHOOL/ FACILITY/CAMPUS

1717 West Tharpe Street

Tallahassee, Florida 32303

INSPECTOR SIGNATURE SIGNATURE DATE

TYPE OF INSPECTION

FACITLITIES & CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT 3420 W. THARPE ST., TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303

F.I.S.H. NUMBER

FIRE CASUALTY SANITATION

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION FISCAL YEAR: 2024-2025

037-0161-016

4	449	2	44	FISCAL YEAR: 2024-2025	037-0101-010						
Item #	Building Number	Room Number	M O C	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Deficiency Previously Cited	Schedule for Correction No Later Than	Re- Inspection Correction Date	Site-Wide Building- Wide Exterior Campus or Portable	REMARKS CODE REFERENCE MAINTENANCE ASSIGNMENT		
214	0021	020	0	Provide and maintain an unobstructed access to the emergency escape window. NFPA 101-15.2.11.	1.1						
215	0021	021	0	Replace ceiling tile(s) missing. SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j							
216	0021	021	O	Replace water stained celling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j							
217	0021	021	0	Replace water stained ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j							
218	0021	022	М	Replace water stained ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j x3 (light/Outlet)							
219	0021	023	0	Provide and maintain an unobstructed access to the emergency escape window. NFPA 101-15.2.11	.1.1						
220	0021	023	М	Replace water stained ceiling tiles. SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j (speaker) x 2							
221	0021	023	0	Replace sagging ceiling tiles. SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j							
222	0021	024	0	Provide and maintain an unobstructed access to the exit. NFPA 101-4.5.3.2							
223	0021	024	0	Combustible materials on wall shall not exceed 20% in a nonsprinklered building. NFPA 101-15.7	4.3 (1)						
224	0021	024	М	Replace missing ceiling tile. Outlet							
225	0021	800	0	Exit lights hanging broken.							
226	0022	001	0	Combustible materials on wall shall not exceed 20% in a nonsprinklered building. NFPA 101-15.7.	4.3 (1)						
227	0022	001A	0	Doorway obstructed.							

LEON COUNTY SCHOOLS

Amos P. Godby High School
SCHOOL/ FACILITY/CAMPUS

1717 West Tharpe Street

Tallahassee, Florida 32303

INSPECTOR SIGNATURE SIGNATURE DATE

TYPE OF INSPECTION

FACITLITIES & CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT 3420 W. THARPE ST., TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303

F.I.S.H. NUMBER

FIRE CASUALTY SANITATION

COMPREHENSIVE SAFETY INSPECTION FISCAL YEAR: 2024-2025

037-0161-016

	40		No. de la	FISCAL TEAR: 2024-2025					
Item #	Building Number	Room Number	M O C	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Deficiency Previously Cited	Schedule for Correction No Later Than	Re- Inspection Correction Date	Site-Wide Building- Wide Exterior Campus or Portable	REMARKS CODE REFERENCE MAINTENANCE ASSIGNMENT
228	0022	002B	О	Replace water stained ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j					
229	0022	002C	M	Inspect fire extinguisher annually.					
230	0022	002E	О	Replace water stained ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j					
231	0022	002F	О	Replace missing ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j					
232	0022	004	О	Fire Extinguisher Blocked					
233	0022	004F	О	Replace water stained ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j					
234	0022	005	0	Combustible materials on wall shall not exceed 20% in a nonsprinklered building. NFPA 101-15.7.4	.3 (1)				
235	0022	005B	0	General Housekeeping needed.					
236	0022	007	0	Replace damged ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j					
237	0022	007A	0	Replace water stained ceiling tile(s). SREF 5 (2) (e) (8) j					
238	0027	001	0	A/C duct vent cover missing x 2					
239	0027	001A	0	Unable to access.					
240	0027	002A	О	A/C duct vent cover hanging.					
241	0028	001	О	Unable to access.					
242	0030	301	0	Unable to access.					

		10/29/	2024		A TEON				Amos P. Godby High School						
NSPECTION DATE					LEUN				SCHOOL/ FACILITY/CAMPUS						
NSPECTOR: Tonnie Rollins					COUNTY			1717 West Tharpe Street							
						_	COUNTY SCHOOL	S		Tallahassee, Florida 32303					
VSPEC1	OR SIGN	ATURE	SIGNA	TURE DATE	1	FACITLITIES	& CONSTRUCTION DEPAR	TMENT							
		PE OF IN		NC		3420 W. Th	IARPE ST., TALLAHASSEE, FL	32303				F.I.S.	H. NUMBEI	? "	
*	IRE 🞇	CASUAL	тү 🗱	SANITATION			HENSIVE SAFETY INSPEC SCAL YEAR: 2024-2025	CTION				037	-0161-01	5	
	Building Number	Room Number	M O C		Deficiency	iciency Description and Corrective Action Required				# of Times Deficiency Previously Cited	Schedule for Correction No Later Than	Re- Inspection Correction Date	Site-Wide Building- Wide Exterior Campus or Portable	REMARKS CODE REFERENCE MAINTENANCE ASSIGNMENT	
243	0035	000	0	Unable to access	S.					1					
244	0099	407	0	Unable to access	S.					1				Building Automation	
					END	END OF SREF INSPECTION REPORT									
re-inspe	ection of the	e identified (deficiencie	es will be preformed a	approximately _	days subseque	nt of inspection date.	Re-Ins	pection Date:				_		
The princ	ipal shall h	old at least o	ne (1) fire	drill during each mo	onth, with an add	ditional drill being held	within the first 30 days of scho	ool.	YES	N	0				
Reviewed	Emergen	cy Generato	or Report	YES		NO Emergency Generator Report up-to-date as of S				EF Inspection	1.	vis	1	NO	
Signatur	e of facilit	y administ	rator attes	sting to Fire Evacua	ation Drills and	d review of inspection	n report acknowledging awa	areness of dis	covered deficienc	ies:					

Leon county

School/Site Administrator